	CIPE
	MAY 1 2 2008 %
the C	irector of the S.S. Patent and

05-15-2008



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 08806.0999-00 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Please les ord the stached original de 103502880 Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hydrotech Nils-Åke Persson Aktiebolag Hydrotech Veolia Water Systems Aktiebolag Name: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Internal Address: Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Mejselgatan 6 Assignment Merger City: Vellinge Security Agreement M Change of Name Sweden Post 235 32 Country: Code: Joint Research Government Interest Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Agreement Assignment Executive Order 9494, Other: ☐ Yes ⊠ No **Confirmatory License Execution Date:** September 5, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): A. 6,231,761 6,596,166 D497,660 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$120 Name: C. Gregory Gramenopoulos (202) 408-4000 \boxtimes Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or credit FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Internal Address: overpayment to deposit account 06-0916) & DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W. Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Washington, D.C. State: Zip: 20001-4413 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signed: C. Gregory Gramenopoulos 01 FC:8021 120.00 OP Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

6/2007

REEL: 020963 FRAME: 0081

2.22

125

* 1

J.



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Registration number: 556331-9705

Date of registration: 1988-08-19

Company name: Hydrotech Veolia Water Systems Aktiebolag

Address:

Mejselgatan 6 235 32 VELLINGE

Registered office: Vell

Vellinge

Share capital:

SEK 500 000



The company is registered as a private limited liability company

BOARD MEMBER, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

630918

Mah, Terrence Jock, 2106 Jerimounth Drive, Apex, North Carolina, U.S.A 27502, USA

BOARD MEMBERS

620202 Landevaern, Klaus, Selma Lagerlöfs Alle 46, DK 2860 SÖBORG,

DANMARK

430619 Möller-Nielsen, Find, 563 Belle Meade Farm Drive, Loveland,

OHIO 45140, USA

680213 Wilumsen, Bo Christian, Birkholmsvej 18 B, DK-2800 LYNBY,

DANMARK

MANAGING DIRECTOR

750225-4019 Cernesl, David Marcus, Marieholmsvägen 30, 217 63 MALMÖ

AUDITORS

556053-5873 Ernst & Young Aktiebolag, Box 7850, 103 99 STOCKHOLM

Represented by: 720328-4158

DEPUTY AUDITORS

490628-3512 Ganestam, Ingvar Nils-Gustaf, Notarievägen 26,

245 00 STAFFANSTORP

PRINCIPALLY RESPONSIBLE AUDITOR

720328-4158 Gunnarsson, Lars Johan Peter, C/O Ernst & Young,

Torggatan 2, 211 40 MALMÖ

SIGNATORY POWER

In addition to the board of directors, Mah, Terrence Jock

alone,

CONTD.

PATENT REEL: 020963 FRAME: 0082



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Registration number: 556331-9705

Date of registration: 1988-08-19

Company name: Hydrotech Veolia Water Systems Aktiebolag

or any one of
Landevaern, Klaus
Möller-Nielsen, Find
Wilumsen, Bo Christian
in combination with
Mah, Terrence Jock

are entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

Furthermore, the Managing Director, in his normal business activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

SECONDARY NAMES

Hydropoint

FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0101 - 1231 Latest annual report submitted covers financial period 20050101-20051231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES

2004-11-03 Hydrotech Veolia Water Systems Aktiebolag 1989-02-28 Hydrotech Nils-Åke Persson Aktiebolag 1988-08-19 Aktiebolaget Grundstenen 43969

SUNDSVALL 2006-09-05

Ex officio

BENTE OHLSSON

RECORDED: 05/12/2008



PATENT REEL: 020963 FRAME: 0083